Advanced Placement Equivalencies

Advanced placement credit will be withdrawn if work later is duplicated in a college-level course. These
credits will not be given in conjunction with College Level Examination. The information below is subject
to change upon any additional review.

AP Examination

All Tests

Art History

Biology

Calculus AB
Calculus AB

Calculus BC

Calculus BC

Chemistry

Chinese Language/Culture
Computer Science
Principles

Computer Science
Principles

Computer Science A Exam
Computer Science A Exam

English Language &
Composition

English Literature &
Composition

Environmental Science

European History

French Language

German Language

Score

0,1or
2

4or5

3*

4or5

Corban College Course(s) Fulfilled

None

HUM100

BI0210 w/lab
BI0220 w/lab
MTH133

MTH234
MTH234

MTH234
MTH244

CHM214 w/lab
CHM224 w/lab

HUM113

CSC100

CSC113

CSC113
CsC123

WRI123

ENG102

WRI123

SCI130

HIS100
HIS101

HUM113-
123FR

HUM113-
123GE

None

HUM Prefix, Humanities Elective Gen

Ed

Biology | w/lab
Biology Il w/lab

Pre-Calculus
Calculus |

Calculus |
*AB sub-score of 4 or 5

Calculus |
Calculus Il

Chemistry | w/lab
Chemistry Il w/lab

Foreign Language HU elective Gen
Ed

Computer Science Elective

Introduction to Computer Science

Introduction to Computer Science

Programming Fundamentals
College Writing |

Literature Elective
College Writing |

Science Elective w/lab Gen Ed

History Electives Gen Ed — Non U.S.

History requirement

Foreign Language Gen Ed

Foreign Language Gen Ed

Credits
Awarded

w

AW AP

S

A DbH

Date
Reviewed

05/20/2019

05/20/2019

07/01/2021
07/01/2021

07/01/2021

07/01/2021

04/12/2012

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

02/01/2021

02/01/2021
02/01/2021

10/12/2009

10/12/09
07/22/10

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

05/14/2014



Government and Politics:
United States

Government and Politics:
Comparative

Human Geography

Italian Language and
Culture

Japanese Language and
Culture

Latin

Macroeconomics

Microeconomics

Music Theory

Physics 1 (Algebra Based)
Physics 2 (Algebra Based)
Physics C/Mechanics

Physics C/Electricity and
Magnetism

Psychology

Research

Seminar
Spanish Language

Spanish Literature and
Culture

Statistics

Studio Art 2D Design
Studio Art: 3-D Design

Studio Art: Drawing

United States History

World History

POL203

POL103

GEO100

HUM113IT
HUM123IT
HUM113JP
HUM123JP

HUM200

BUS210

BUS210

PHY105
PHY105
SCI105

SCI105

PSY105

GST100
GST100
HUM113
HUM123

HUM200

MTH223

ART100
ART100
ART100

HIS114
HIS124

HIS214
HIS224

National Government Gen Ed

Intro to Politics Gen Ed

Geography Elective HU Elective
Foreign Language HU Elective Gen
Ed

Foreign Language HU elective Gen
Ed

Humanities Elective
Contemporary Economics, Gen Ed
Social Science Elective

Contemporary Economics, Gen Ed
Social Science

Student will be given credit based on
testing from Music Department

PHY215, LO
PHY230, LO

Science Elective w/lab

Science Elective w/lab

General Psychology — Social Science
Elective Gen Ed

General Education Elective

General Education Elective
Foreign Language

Humanities Elective may be
reviewed for language credit

Stats & Probability

Art Elective
Art Elective
Art Elective

American History | & Il = U.S. History
Gen Ed requirement

Western Civilization I, Il (Non U.S.
History Gen Ed requirement)

w w w w

w

w w w| w

w w w w w w w

05/14/2014
05/14/2014

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

05/20/2019

05/20/2019

03/29/2011

07/20/2015
07/20/2015
09/15/2009

09/15/2009

05/14/2014

10/23/2019
10/23/2019

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

05/14/2014

01/09/2012
05/14/2014
05/14/2014

05/20/2019

05/20/2019



