Advanced Placement Equivalencies

Advanced placement credit will be withdrawn if work later is duplicated in a college-level course. These credits will not be given in conjunction with College Level Examination. The information below is subject to change upon any additional review.

AP Examination	Score 0, 1 or 2	Corban College Course(s) Fulfilled		Credits Awarded	Date Reviewed
All Tests		None	None	0	
Art History	3	HUM100	HUM Prefix, Humanities Elective Gen Ed	3	05/20/2019
Biology	3	BIO210 w/lab BIO220 w/lab	Biology I w/lab Biology II w/lab	4	05/20/2019
Calculus AB	3	MTH133	Pre-Calculus	3	07/01/2021
Calculus AB	4 or 5	MTH234	Calculus I	4	07/01/2021
Calculus BC	3*	MTH234	Calculus I *AB sub-score of 4 or 5	4	07/01/2021
Calculus BC	4 or 5	MTH234 MTH244	Calculus I Calculus II	4	07/01/2021
Chemistry	3	CHM214 w/lab CHM224 w/lab	Chemistry I w/lab Chemistry II w/lab	4	04/12/2012
Chinese Language/Culture	3	HUM113	Foreign Language HU elective Gen Ed	6	05/14/2014
Computer Science Principles	3	CSC100	Computer Science Elective	3	05/14/2014
Computer Science Principles	4-5	CSC113	Introduction to Computer Science	3	02/01/2021
Computer Science A Exam	3	CSC113	Introduction to Computer Science	3	02/01/2021
Computer Science A Exam	4-5	CSC123	Programming Fundamentals	3	02/01/2021
English Language & Composition	3	WRI123	College Writing I	3	10/12/2009
English Literature & Composition	3	ENG102 WRI123	Literature Elective College Writing I	3	10/12/09
Environmental Science	3	SCI130	Science Elective w/lab Gen Ed	4	07/22/10
European History	3	HIS100 HIS101	History Electives Gen Ed – Non U.S. History requirement	3	05/14/2014
French Language	3	HUM113- 123FR	Foreign Language Gen Ed	6	05/14/2014
German Language	3	HUM113- 123GE	Foreign Language Gen Ed	6	05/14/2014

Government and Politics: United States	3	POL203	National Government Gen Ed	3	05/14/2014
Government and Politics: Comparative	3	POL103	Intro to Politics Gen Ed	3	05/14/2014
Human Geography	3	GEO100	Geography Elective HU Elective	3	05/14/2014
Italian Language and Culture	3	HUM113IT HUM123IT	Foreign Language HU Elective Gen Ed	3	05/14/2014
Japanese Language and Culture	3	HUM113JP HUM123JP	Foreign Language HU elective Gen Ed	3	05/14/2014
Latin	3	HUM200	Humanities Elective	6	05/14/2014
Macroeconomics	3	BUS210	Contemporary Economics, Gen Ed Social Science Elective	3	05/20/2019
Microeconomics	3	BUS210	Contemporary Economics, Gen Ed Social Science	3	05/20/2019
Music Theory	3		Student will be given credit based on testing from Music Department		03/29/2011
Physics 1 (Algebra Based)	3	PHY105	PHY215, LO	3	07/20/2015
Physics 2 (Algebra Based)	3	PHY105	PHY230, LO	3	07/20/2015
Physics C/Mechanics	3	SCI105	Science Elective w/lab	3	09/15/2009
Physics C/Electricity and Magnetism	3	SCI105	Science Elective w/lab	3	09/15/2009
Psychology	3	PSY105	General Psychology – Social Science Elective Gen Ed	3	05/14/2014
Research	3	GST100	General Education Elective	3	10/23/2019
Seminar	3	GST100	General Education Elective	3	10/23/2019
Spanish Language	3	HUM113 HUM123	Foreign Language	3	05/14/2014
Spanish Literature and Culture	3	HUM200	Humanities Elective may be reviewed for language credit	6	05/14/2014
Statistics	3	MTH223	Stats & Probability	3	05/14/2014
Studio Art 2D Design	3	ART100	Art Elective	3	01/09/2012
Studio Art: 3-D Design	3	ART100	Art Elective	3	05/14/2014
Studio Art: Drawing	3	ART100	Art Elective	3	05/14/2014
United States History	3	HIS114 HIS124	American History I & II – U.S. History Gen Ed requirement	3	05/20/2019
World History	3	HIS214 HIS224	Western Civilization I, II (Non U.S. History Gen Ed requirement)	3	05/20/2019